Expenditures 161,098,700 13,710,000 40,770,000 35,352,000 35,313,078 10,820,000 15,919,000 312,982,778
Note: The object level for this table is based on the WTCS classification of expenditures.

General Fund Personnel Expenditures

Object Level
General

Fund

Data
Processing
(Internal

Service Fund) Total
Salaries and Wages 94,535,500 5,525,000 100,060,500
Fringe Benefits 30,176,000 1,930,000 32,106,000
Personnel Services 124,711,500 7,455,000 132,166,500
Current Expense 36,387,200 (7,455,000) 28,899,200
Total Budgeted Expenditures 161,098,700 - 161,098,700
% Spending on Personnel 77.4%  82.0%

Note: Object-level for this table is based on the District classification of expenditures. The following change is made:
Data Processing (5241) expenditures related to personnel are moved from Current Expense to Salary & Wage and Fringe Benefits. These expenditures
are budgeted in the internal service fund but are funded by a chargeback to the General Fund.

33

34

Governmental Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2020

Category  General

Special
Revenue
Aidable

Special
Revenue

Non-aidable
Capital

Projects Debt Service
Governmental

Funds Total
Cash & Investments 35,589,995 534,996 1,152,015 13,900,000 4,303,794 55,480,800
Receivable Local taxes 18,500,000 - - - - 18,500,000
Receivable Federal and State Aid 220,000 1,500,000 35,000 - - 1,755,000
Receivable Tuition, Less Allowance for
Doubtful 19,900,000  - - - 19,900,000
Other Receivables 250,000 1,000,000 20,000 - - 1,270,000
Prepaid Items 97,033 10,000 - - - 107,033

 Total Assets  74,557,028 3,044,996 1,207,015 13,900,000 4,303,794 97,012,833

Vouchers Payable  2,000,000 1,675,000 250,000 4,900,000 - 8,825,000
Encumbrance Payable  100,000 - - 9,000,000 - 9,100,000
Accrued Payroll  4,000,000 95,000 50,000 - - 4,145,000
Deferred Revenue  17,000,000 120,000 65,000 - - 17,185,000
Due to Student Organizations  - - - - - -
Due to Other Organizations  - - 500,000 - - 500,000
Compensated Absences  - - - - - -

 Total Liabilities  23,100,000 1,890,000 865,000 13,900,000 - 39,755,000

Reserve for Prepaid Items  97,033 11,284 - - - 108,317
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets  2,740 - - - - 2,740
Reserve for Compensated Absences  8,600,661 - - - - 8,600,661
Reserve for State Retirement - - - - - -
Reserve for Capital Projects  - - - - - -
Reserve for Debt Service  - - - - 4,303,794 4,303,794
Designated for State Aid Fluctuations  1,130,800 - - - - 1,130,800
Designated for Subsequent Years  1,767,000 - - - - 1,767,000
Designated for Subsequent Year  464,000 871,104 - - - 1,335,104
Designated for Operations  39,394,794 272,608 342,015 - - 40,009,417

 Total Fund Equity  51,457,028 1,154,996 342,015 - 4,303,794 57,257,833

 Total Liabilities & Fund Equity  74,557,028 3,044,996 1,207,015 13,900,000 4,303,794 97,012,833

Governmental Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets

35

As of July 1, 2021

Category   General

 Special
Revenue
Aidable

 Special
Revenue

Non-aidable
 Capital
Projects   Debt Service

 Governmental
Funds Total

Cash & Investments 37,802,195 274,995 647,015 12,000,000 5,349,556 56,073,761
Receivable Local taxes 17,000,000 - - - - 17,000,000
Receivable Federal and State Aid 300,000 1,600,000 50,000 - - 1,950,000
Receivable Tuition, Less Allowance for
Doubtful 18,900,000 - - - - 18,900,000
Other Receivables 200,000 1,100,000 30,000 - - 1,330,000
Prepaid Items 97,033 10,000 - - - 107,033

 Total Assets  74,299,228 2,984,995 727,015 12,000,000 5,349,556 95,360,794

Vouchers Payable  2,242,200 1,600,000 225,000 5,000,000 - 9,067,200
Encumbrance Payable  - - - 7,000,000 - 7,000,000
Accrued Payroll  5,500,000 100,000 95,000 - - 5,695,000
Deferred Revenue  17,500,000 130,000 65,000 - - 17,695,000
Due to Student Organizations  - - - - - -
Due to Other Organizations  - - - - - -
Compensated Absences  - - - - - -

 Total Liabilities  25,242,200 1,830,000 385,000 12,000,000 - 39,457,200

Reserve for Prepaid Items  97,033 10,000 - - - 107,033
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets  2,740 - - - - 2,740
Reserve for Compensated Absences  8,431,661 - - - - 8,431,661
Reserve for State Retirement - - - - - -
Reserve for Capital Projects  - - - - - -
Reserve for Debt Service  - - - - 5,349,556 5,349,556
Designated for State Aid Fluctuations  1,130,800 - - - - 1,130,800
Designated for Subsequent Years  - - - - - -
Designated for Subsequent Year  - - - - - -
Designated for Operations  39,394,794 1,144,995 342,015 - - 40,881,804

 Total Fund Equity  49,057,028 1,154,995 342,015 - 5,349,556 55,903,594

 Total Liabilities & Fund Equity  74,299,228 2,984,995 727,015 12,000,000 5,349,556 95,360,794

36

Proprietary Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2020

Category Enterprise Internal Service
Proprietary Funds

Total
Cash & Investments 4,280,078 3,592,648 7,872,726
Receivable Federal and State Aid - - -
Other Receivables 60,000 - 60,000
Inventories 1,200,000 38,000 1,238,000
Prepaid Items - 430,000 430,000
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation 1,200,000 850,000 2,050,000

 Total Assets  6,740,078 4,910,648 11,650,726
 Vouchers Payable  100,000 465,000 565,000
 Accrued Payroll  70,000 42,000 112,000
 Deferred Revenue  800,000 - 800,000

 Total Liabilities  970,000 507,000 1,477,000
 Retained Earnings  5,770,078 4,403,648 10,173,726
 Reserve for Self Insurance  - - -
 Reserve for Prepaid Items  - - -

 Total Fund Equity  5,770,078 4,403,648 10,173,726
 Total Liabilities and Fund Equity  6,740,078 4,910,648 11,650,726

As of July 1, 2021

Category Enterprise Internal Service
Proprietary Funds

Total
Cash & Investments 3,593,078 3,635,648 7,228,726
Receivable Federal and State Aid - - -
Other Receivables 60,000 - 60,000
Inventories 1,500,000 40,000 1,540,000
Prepaid Items - 420,000 420,000
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation 1,000,000 900,000 1,900,000

 Total Assets  6,153,078 4,995,648 11,148,726
Vouchers Payable 75,000 500,000 575,000
Accrued Payroll 70,000 45,000 115,000
Deferred Revenue 800,000 - 800,000

 Total Liabilities  945,000 545,000 1,490,000
Retained Earnings 5,208,078 4,450,648 9,658,726
Reserve for Self Insurance -  -
Reserve for Prepaid Items -  -

 Total Fund Equity  5,208,078 4,450,648 9,658,726
 Total Liabilities and Fund Equity  6,153,078 4,995,648 11,148,726

37

Asset Group Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2020

Category Capital Assets Long-term Debt Asset Group Total
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation 273,970,098 - 273,970,098
Net Pension Asset - - -
Available in General Fund for Compensated Absences - 8,600,661 8,600,661
Available in Debt Service - 4,303,794 4,303,794
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Obligations  188,555,953 188,555,953

 Total Assets  273,970,098 201,460,408 475,430,506
Capital Lease Obligation - 38,257 38,257
General Obligation Debt - 156,846,173 156,846,173
Unfunded Pension/OPEB Liability  22,926,533 22,926,533
OPEB Liability - 21,655,475 21,655,475

 Total Liabilities  - 201,466,438 201,466,438
Investment in Fixed Assets 273,970,098 - 273,970,098
Reserve for Net Pension - - -
Reserve for State Retirement - - -

 Total Fund Equity  273,970,098 - 273,970,098
 Total Liabilities and Fund Equity  273,970,098 201,466,438 475,436,536

As of July 1, 2021

Category Capital Assets Long-term Debt Asset Group Total
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation 280,000,000 - 280,000,000
Net Pension Asset - - -
Available in General Fund for Compensated Absences - 8,431,661 8,431,661
Available in Debt Service - 5,349,556 5,349,556
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Obligations - 185,353,423 185,353,423

 Total Assets  280,000,000 199,134,640 479,134,640
Capital Lease Obligation - 34,640 34,640
General Obligation Debt - 160,000,000 160,000,000
Unfunded Pension  20,100,000 20,100,000
OPEB Liability - 19,000,000 19,000,000

 Total Liabilities  - 199,134,640 199,134,640
Investment in Fixed Assets 280,000,000 - 280,000,000
Reserve for Net Pension - - -
Reserve for State Retirement - - -

 Total Fund Equity  280,000,000 - 280,000,000
 Total Liabilities and Fund Equity  280,000,000 199,134,640 479,134,640

38

LONG-RANGE FINANCIAL PLANS
Multi-Year Planning
The Madison College budget planning includes four major
actors or processes that have a role in strategic planning
and budget development. These actors are the District
Board, the President’s Cabinet, the College Assembly and
all units of the College, both alone and as larger areas
represented in the unit planning process.

The College uses the Board's vision, directives, and themes
to determine the most important outcomes to pursue to
achieve that vision and to assess and track progress on
meeting those outcomes. The President’s Cabinet and the